APN: 001-331-85

When Recorded, Mail to: DAVID BINDRUP LAW FIRM. PLLC 2831 St. Rose Pkwv. Suite 204 Henderson, NV 89052

Mail Tax Statements to: KENNETH R. KERN and JENNIE L. KERN 3111 Flora Vista Henderson, NV 89014

0145228

Recording requested By DAVID BINDRUP LAW FIRM

Lincoln County - NV - Recorder Leslie Boucher

Fee: \$16.00 Page 1 of 3 RPTT Recorded By: AE

Book- 286 Page-0317



GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That KENNETH R. KERN and JENNIE L. KERN, husband and wife, as joint tenants, for good and other valuable consideration, do hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to KENNETH R. KERN and JENNIE L. KERN, Trustees of the KERN FAMILY TRUST dated February 25, 2014, or their successors, all of their right, title and interest in that real property situated in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

See the Legal Description, attached hereto as Exhibit "A".

Commonly known as: Pcl 9 of Vincent Sub Map C/17, Pioche, NV 89043

GRANTEES' ADDRESS: KENNETH R. KERN and JENNIE L. KERN 3111 Flora Vista Henderson, NV 89014

SUBJECT TO: Powers of Trustees attached hereto as Exhibit "B" and by this reference incorporated herein.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in any wise appertaining.

111

EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PARCEL NINE (9) OF VINCENT SUBDIVISION, AS SHOWN BY MAP C/17 THEREOF ON FILE IN BOOK 262 OF PLATS, PAGE 318, IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF LINCOLN COUNTY, NEVADA.

EXHIBIT "B" POWERS OF TRUSTEES

KENNETH R. KERN and JENNIE L. KERN, Trustees, are hereby vested with complete powers of disposition of the real estate herein described, including the power to plat, sell, encumber, mortgage and convey as a whole or in parcels, and no person dealing with said Trustees shall be obligated to look beyond the terms of this instrument for power in the Trustees to sell, encumber, mortgage or convey, the real estate described herein.

Said Grantee is likewise hereby excused from any and all duties of diligence and responsibility respecting the propriety of any act of said Trustee purporting to be done under or by virtue of the terms of this issue.

This conveyance is made in Trust pursuant to and in accordance with the "KERN FAMILY TRUST" which was executed on February 25, 2014.

Witness their hands this February 25, 2014.

KENNETH R. KERN

JENNIE L. KERN

STATE OF NEVADA

ss.

COUNTY OF CLARK

On this February 25, 2014, before me the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the said County of Clark, State of Nevada, personally appeared KENNETH R. KERN and JENNIE L. KERN, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose names are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same in their authorized capacity, and that by their signature on the instrument, the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

NOTARY PUBLIC

KATIE BINDRUP NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA My Commission Expires: 06-07-17 Certificate No: 13-11216-1

DOC # DV-145228

03/26/2014

02:42 PM

Official Record

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM 1. Assessor Parcel Number(s) a) 001-331-85 b)		Recording requested By DAVID BINDRUP LAW FIRM Lincoln County - NV Leslie Boucher - Recorder Page 1 of 1 Fee: \$16.00			
			c)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Recorded By: AE RPTT: Book- 286 Page- 0317
			2. Type of Property	/:	FOR RECORDER'S OPTION USE ONLY
			a) X Vacant Land	b) □ Single Fam. Res.	Book: Page:
c) Condo/Twnhs	e d) □ 2-4 Plex	Date of Recording:			
e) 🗆 Apt. Bldg	f) □ Comm'l/Ind'l	Notes: host affile a			
g) □ Agricultural	h) □ Mobile Home				
□ Other					
3. Total Value/Sale:	s Price of Property	\$			
	eclosure Only (value of propert	ty) (
Transfer Tax Value	`` /	\$			
Real Property Trans	sfer Tax Due	\$			
4. If Exemption Cl	aimed:				
	mption per NRS 375.090, Secti				
b. Explain Reason f	or Exemption: Transfer with	out consideration to or from a trust.			
	Percentage being transferred:	%			
		under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060			
		rect to the best of their information and belief, and			
		to substantiate the information provided herein. ny claimed exemption, or other determination of			
		ne tax due plus interest 1% per month. Pursuant to			
		severally liable for any additional amount owed.			
Signature	who Kolin Ca	pacity Grantor			
	9-1-2				
Signature Jen	ni Llen Ca	pacity Grantor			
		/ /			
		JYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION			
	QUIRED NETH R. KERN & Prir	(REQUIRED) nt Name: KERN FAMILY TRUST			
	IE L. KERN	it name. RERNTAMIET TROST			
		Address: 3111 Flora Vista			
City: Hende		City: Henderson			
State: NV	Zip; <u>89014</u>	State: NV Zip: 89014			
\	/ /				
		DING (required if not seller of buyer)			
Print Name		LLC Escrow #:			
Address					
City	: Henderson	State: Nevada Zip: 89052			